

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 553/2023

Ramavtar Sodhani S/o Late Shri Badrinaryan Ji Sodhani

----Appellant

Versus

Dushyant Singh S/o Ram Singh

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. R.K. Daga

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anoop Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

09/05/2025

Office is directed to tag the record with the office-file, if received in the matter.

List after one week.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

SAHIL SONI /35